16576

On an extremely hot day, keep an eye on the V/Line website and we’ll tell you when this timetable is in effect.

HorSham, DimbOOla, Nhill Partial extreme heat timetable &

Effective 1 February 2026

Melbourne to Nhill via Horsham

O O (Ud O (Od
Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
Service Information OLxw| OLKw
SOUTHERN CROSS dep 07.53 08.05 08.05 08.36 11.16 12.36 14.36 16.58 18.18
Footscray 08.01u - - 08.44u 11.24u 12.44u 14.44u 17.06u 18.26u
North Shore - 09.35u 09.15u - - - - - -
BALLARAT arr 09.21 - - 10.01 12.41 14.10 16.01 18.14 19.36
Change Service COACH COACH
Service Information & oY&
BALLARAT dep 09.24 - - 10.21 12.58 14.10 16.04 18.32 19.39
Wendouree 09.31 - - - 13.05 - 16.11 18.39 19.46
Trawalla - - - 10.51 - 14.40 - - -
Beaufort 09.54 - - 10.59 13.36 14.48 16.42 19.10 20.17
Buangor - - - 11.15 - 15.04 - - -
ARARAT arr 10.22 11.33 11.13 11.37 14.12 15.21 17.17 19.46 20.53
Change Service COACH COACH COACH| COACH| COACH
Service Information & & & & &
ARARAT dep 10.32 11.35 11.15 11.37 13.52 15.21 17.12 19.25 20.45
Great Western (1) 10.46 - - 1151 14.06 15.36 17.26 19.39 20.59
Stawell Station 10.57 12.00 11.40 12.02 14.17 15.47 17.37 19.50 21.10
Glenorchy - - - - - 16.12 - - -
Rupanyup (1) - - - - - 16.33 - 20.25 -
Murtoa (1) - - - - - - 20.32 -
Dadswells Bridge 11.19 - - 12.22 14.37 17.57 - 21.30
Horsham (1) 11.47 - - 12.56 15.05 18.25 21.11 21.58
Horsham Station - 12,51 13.00 - -
Pimpinio 12.02 - - 18.40 22.13
DIMBOOLA arr 12.17 - - 18.57 22.28
Change Service COACH
Service Information DL&
DIMBOOLA dep 13.30 - - 22.28
Dimboola Station - 13.20 13.28 -
Kiata - - - 22.45
Nhill Station - 13.47 13.55 -
Nhill 14.00 22.55
Kaniva 14.30
LILLIMUR arr 14.40

* - First Class / w - Catering / & - Wheelchair accessible / u - Pick up only / DL - “The Daylink” / OL - The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway /
OY - From Ouyen / Coach services shown inred / [JReservations required. Note: Connecting Coaches will wait for late Running Train Services.

Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declarationisin place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop Buangor - Hotal / Dadswells Bridge - Motel / Dimboola - Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy - Post Office / Great Western 1 - Opposite General Store,
locations Western Highway / Horsham 1 - Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva - Community Roadhouse / Kiata - Hotel / Lillimur - Commercial Road, near Station Road /
Murtoa 1 - Marma Street, opposite Toilet Block / Nhill - Information Centre / Pimpinio - Township / Rupanyup 1 - Newsagency / Trawalla - Roadhouse

(XX XX ]
ORIA | Department V/L' Plan your journey and check for live service updates at TanSpOf't
ot e | oot Ine transport.vic.gov.au,on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007. 1 r Victoria

210DV1. Allinformation correct at time of printing.



16576

On an extremely hot day, keep an eye on the V/Line website and we’ll tell you when this timetable is in effect.

HorSham, DimbOOla, Nhill Partial extreme heat timetable &

Melbourne to Nhill via Horsham

Service
SOUTHERN CROSS
Footscray
BALLARAT
Change Service
Service Information
BALLARAT
Wendouree
Trawalla

Beaufort

Buangor

ARARAT

Change Service
Service Information
ARARAT

Great Western (1)
Stawell Station
Glenorchy
Rupanyup (1)
Murtoa (1)
Dadswells Bridge
Horsham (1)
Horsham (1)
Pimpinio
DIMBOOLA
Change Service
Service Information
DIMBOOLA

Kiata

Nhill

Kaniva

LILLIMUR

dep

arr

dep

arr

dep

arr

dep

arr

TRAIN
07.55
08.03u
09.21

09.24
09.34

09.56

10.24
COACH
&
10.34
10.48
10.59

11.42
11.53

1221
1221
12.36
12.49

COACH

DL&E
13.30

14.00
14.30
14.40

TRAIN
11.15
11.23u
1241
COACH
&
12.51
13.21
13.31
13.46
14.06

14.06
14.20
14.31

14.53
15.22

TRAIN
12.35
12.43u
14.01
COACH
&
14.11
14.42
14.50
15.06
15.28

15.28
15.42
15.53

16.15
16.43

TRAIN
18.35
18.43u
20.01

20.04
20.14

20.36

21.04
COACH
&
21.14
21.28
21.39

22.20
2231

22.56
22.56
23.10
23.24

23.24
23.42
23.52

TRAIN
07.55
08.03u
09.21

09.24
09.34

09.56

10.24
COACH
&
10.34
10.48
10.59

11.42
11.53

1217
12.21
12.36
12.49

COACH

DL&
13.30

14.00
14.30
14.40

TRAIN
11.55
12.03u
13.21
COACH
oyé
13.40

14.10
14.18
14.34
14.51

14.51
15.05
15.17
15.42
16.03

TRAIN
18.35
18.43u
20.01

20.04
20.14

20.36

21.04
COACH
&
21.14
21.28
21.39

22.09
22.20

22.59

TRAIN
19.15
19.23u
20.43
COACH

20.53

21.23
21.31
21.47
22.08

22.08
22.22
22.34

22.54
23.20
23.20
23.34
23.50

23.50
00.05
00.15

Effective 1 February 2026

& - Wheelchair accessible / u - Pick up only / DL - “The Daylink” / OY - From Ouyen / Coach services shown in red / [JReservations required
Note: Connecting Coaches will wait for late Running Train Services. Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declarationisin place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop
locations

Buangor - Hotal / Dadswells Bridge - Motel / Dimboola - Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy - Post Office / Great Western 1 - Opposite General Store,
Western Highway / Horsham 1 - Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva - Community Roadhouse / Kiata - Hotel / Lillimur - Commercial Road, near Station Road /

Murtoa 1 - Marma Street, opposite Toilet Block / Nhill - Information Centre / Pimpinio - Township / Rupanyup 1 - Newsagency / Trawalla - Roadhouse

ORIA Department
Store of Transport
Government and Planning

’ VLine

210DV1. Allinformation correct at time of printing.

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at
transport.vic.gov.au,on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

Ti t
I Victoria



16576

On an extremely hot day, keep an eye on the V/Line website and we’ll tell you when this timetable is in effect.

HorSham, DimbOOla, Nhill Partial extreme heat timetable &

Nhill to Melbourne via Horsham

Service

Service Information
LILLIMUR

Kaniva

Nhill

Nhill Station

Kiata

DIMBOOLA

Change Service
Service Information
DIMBOOLA
Dimboola Station
Pimpinio

Horsham Station
Horsham (1)
Dadswells Bridge
Murtoa (2)
RUPANYUP (2)
Change Service
Service Information
RUPANYUP (2)
Glenorchy

Stawell Station
Great Western (2)
ARARAT

Change Service
ARARAT

Buangor

Beaufort

Trawalla
Burrumbeet
Cardigan Village
Wendouree

Ballarat Hospital (1)
BALLARAT

Change Service
BALLARAT

North Shore
Footscray
SOUTHERN CROSS

dep

arr

dep

arr

dep

arr

dep

arr

dep

arr

COACH
&

04.41
05.07

05.31
05.42
05.58
TRAIN
06.13

06.39

07.18

07.22

07.24

08.36d
08.46

O Ud
COACH| COACH
& &

05.08

05.18
05.38

05.38

05.53

05.39 06.11
06.05 06.38

06.29 07.01
06.40 07.14
06.56 07.30

TRAIN
07.11 07.30
- 07.47
07.37 08.03
- 08.10
- 08.24
- 08.27
08.01 -
= 08.50

08.07 08.55
TRAIN TRAIN
08.19 09.24
09.41d| 10.41d
09.51 10.51

COACH

08.55
09.05
COACH
oyé
09.11
09.35
10.00
10.11
10.30

10.31
10.45
11.04
11.12

11.42
TRAIN
12.04

13.22d
13.32

COACH
&

10.16
10.44

11.06
11.17
11.33
TRAIN
11.48

12.22

12.53

12.57

12,59

14.14d
14.24

COACH
&

12.56
13.22

13.46
1:3t517
14.13
TRAIN
14.28

15.02

15.33

15.38

15.39

16.58d
17.09

17.40d

18.50

COACH
DL&
11.35
11.45
12.15

12.40
COACH
&
13.20

13.35

1355
14.21

14.45
14.56
15.12

15.12
15.29
15.42
15.49

16.35
TRAIN
16.51

18.20d
18.30

COACH
&

15.38
16.06

16.28
16.39
16.55
TRAIN
17.22

17.56

18.27

18.32

18.36

19.59d
20.09

Effective 1 February 2026

& - Wheelchair accessible / d - Set down only / DL - “The Daylink” / OL - The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway / OY - From Ouyen /
Coach services shown inred / []Reservations required
Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declarationisin place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop Ballarat Hospital 1 - Shell Service Station, corner Sturt and Drummond Streets / Buangor - Hotal / Burrumbeet - Caravan Park, Ballarat-Burrumbeet Road /

locations

Cardigan Village - Haddon-Windermere Road, adjacent to Estate Entrance / Dadswells Bridge - Motel / Dimboola - Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street /

Glenorchy - Post Office / Great Western 2 - Mechanics Institute Hall, Western Highway / Horsham 1 - Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue /
Kaniva - Community Roadhouse / Kiata - Hotel / Lillimur - Commercial Road, near Station Road / Murtoa 2 - Marma Street, near Toilet Block / Nhill - Information Centre
/ Pimpinio - Township / Rupanyup 2 - Memorial Hall / Trawalla - Roadhouse

ORIA Department
Store of Transport
Government and Planning

’ VLine

210UV1. Allinformation correct at time of printing.

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at

transport.vic.gov.au,on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

Ti t
I Victoria



16576

On an extremely hot day, keep an eye on the V/Line website and we’ll tell you when this timetable is in effect.

HorSham, DimbOOla, Nhill Partial extreme heat timetable &

Effective 1 February 2026

Nhill to Melbourne via Horsham

c Qad Qd
Service COACH| COACH COACH| COACH| COACH COACH| COACH| COACH COACH TRAIN| COACH
Service Information & & & DL& & & oYé DL&| OLkxw &
LILLIMUR dep 11.35 11.35 -
Kaniva 11.45 11.45 -
Nhill 04.24 12.15 05.41 12.15 -
Nhill Station - - - - 13.01
Kiata 04.34 - 05.51 - -
DIMBOOLA arr 04.54 12.40 06.11 12.40 -
Change Service COACH
Service Information &
DIMBOOLA dep 04.54 13.35 06.11 12.40 - 15.24
Dimboola Station - - - - 13.34 -
Pimpinio 05.09 13.50 06.26 - - 15.39
Horsham Station - - - - 14.01 -
HORSHAM (1) arr 05.24 14.10 06.41 13.10 - 15.54
Change Service COACH
Service Information &
HORSHAM (1) dep 05.24 07.15 07.59 12.35 14.10 06.44 08.35 14.05 - 15.54
Dadswells Bridge 05.52 07.43 - 13.03 - 07.12 09.03 - - -
Murtoa (2) - - 08.22 - 14.38 - - 14.31 - 16.22
Rupanyup (2) - - 08.34 - 14.50 - - 09.26 14.41 - 16.34
Glenorchy - - - - - - - 09.50 - - -
Stawell Station 06.17 08.05 09.19 13.25 15.35 07.37 09.25 10.15 15.28 14.55 17.22
Great Western (2) 06.28 08.16 09.30 13.36 15.46 07.48 09.36 10.26 15.39 - 17.33
ARARAT arr 06.44 08.32 09.46 13.52 16.02 08.03 09.52 10.45 16.02 15.17 17.54
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
ARARAT dep 06.59 08.32 09.46 13.52 16.17 08.18 09.52 10.57 16.17 15.19 17.54
Buangor - 08.51 10.04 1411 - - 10.11 - - - 18.11
Beaufort 07.24 09.09 10.21 14.29 16.51 08.43 10.29 11.23 16.51 - 18.26
Trawalla - 09.16 10.28 14.36 - - 10.36 - - - 18.33
Wendouree 07.48 - - - 17.23 09.18 - 11.48 17.23 - -
BALLARAT arr 07.52 09.49 11.09 15.09 17.28 09.22 11.09 1151 17.28 - 19.09
Change Service TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN
BALLARAT dep 08.04 10.04 11.24 15.24 17.39 09.24 11.24 12.04 17.39 - 19.24
North Shore - - - - - - - - - 17.23d -
Footscray 09.23d 11.22d 12.42d 16.42d 19.02d 10.43d 12.42d 13.22d 19.02d - 20.42d
SOUTHERN CROSS arr 09.33 11.33 12.52 16.52 19.15 10.53 12.52 13.32 19.15 18.50 20.52

* - First Class / ® - Catering / & - Wheelchair accessible / d - Set down only / DL - “The Daylink” / OL - The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway /
OY - From Ouyen / Coach services shown in red / [J Reservations required

Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declarationisin place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop Buangor - Hotal / Dadswells Bridge - Motel / Dimboola - Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy - Post Office / Great Western 2 - Mechanics Institute Hall,
locations Western Highway / Horsham 1 - Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva - Community Roadhouse / Kiata - Hotel / Lillimur - Commercial Road, near Station Road /
Murtoa 2 - Marma Street, near Toilet Block / Nhill - Information Centre / Pimpinio - Township / Rupanyup 2 - Memorial Hall / Trawalla - Roadhouse

(XX XX ]
ORIA | Department V/L' Plan your journey and check for live service updates at TanSpOFt
ot e | oot Ine transport.vic.gov.au,on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007. 1 r Victoria

210UV1. Allinformation correct at time of printing.



