



Horsham, Dimboola, Nhill

Partial extreme heat timetable



Effective 1 February 2026

Melbourne to Nhill via Horsham

	M-F	Mon	Fri	Monday to Friday					
Service	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN
SOUTHERN CROSS	dep 07.53	08.05	08.05	08.36	11.16	12.36	14.36	16.58	18.18
Footscray	08.01u	-	-	08.44u	11.24u	12.44u	14.44u	17.06u	18.26u
North Shore	-	09.35u	09.15u	-	-	-	-	-	-
BALLARAT	arr 09.21	-	-	10.01	12.41	14.10	16.01	18.14	19.36
Change Service				COACH		COACH			
Service Information					♿		♿		
BALLARAT	dep 09.24	-	-	10.21	12.58	14.10	16.04	18.32	19.39
Wendouree	09.31	-	-	-	13.05	-	16.11	18.39	19.46
Trawalla	-	-	-	10.51	-	14.40	-	-	-
Beaufort	09.54	-	-	10.59	13.36	14.48	16.42	19.10	20.17
Buangor	-	-	-	11.15	-	15.04	-	-	-
ARARAT	arr 10.22	11.33	11.13	11.37	14.12	15.21	17.17	19.46	20.53
Change Service	COACH			COACH		COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH
Service Information	♿				♿	♿	♿	♿	♿
ARARAT	dep 10.32	11.35	11.15	11.37	13.52	15.21	17.12	19.25	20.45
Great Western (1)	10.46	-	-	11.51	14.06	15.36	17.26	19.39	20.59
Stawell Station	10.57	12.00	11.40	12.02	14.17	15.47	17.37	19.50	21.10
Glenorchy	-	-	-	-	16.12	-	-	-	-
Rupanyup (1)	-	-	-	-	16.33	-	20.25	-	-
Murtoa (1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	20.32	-	-
Dadswells Bridge	11.19	-	-	12.22	14.37	-	17.57	-	21.30
Horsham (1)	11.47	-	-	12.56	15.05	-	18.25	21.11	21.58
Horsham Station	-	12.51	13.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
Pimpinio	12.02	-	-	-	-	18.40	-	22.13	-
DIMBOOLA	arr 12.17	-	-	-	-	18.57	-	22.28	-
Change Service	COACH								
Service Information	DL♿								
DIMBOOLA	dep 13.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	22.28	-
Dimboola Station	-	13.20	13.28	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kiata	-	-	-	-	-	-	22.45	-	-
Nhill Station	-	13.47	13.55	-	-	-	-	22.55	-
Nhill	14.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kaniva	14.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
LILLIMUR	arr 14.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

★ – First Class / ☕ – Catering / Ⓡ – Wheelchair accessible / u – Pick up only / DL – “The Daylink” / OL – The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway / OY – From Ouyen / Coach services shown in red / ☐ Reservations required. Note: Connecting Coaches will wait for late Running Train Services.

Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop locations

Buangor – Hotel / Dadswells Bridge – Motel / Dimboola – Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy – Post Office / Great Western 1 – Opposite General Store, Western Highway / Horsham 1 – Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva – Community Roadhouse / Kiata – Hotel / Lillimur – Commercial Road, near Station Road / Murtoa 1 – Marma Street, opposite Toilet Block / Nhill – Information Centre / Pimpinio – Township / Rupanyup 1 – Newsagency / Trawalla – Roadhouse



Department of Transport and Planning



Plan your journey and check for live service updates at transport.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.





Horsham, Dimboola, Nhill

Partial extreme heat timetable



Effective 1 February 2026

Melbourne to Nhill via Horsham

		Saturday				Sunday			
Service		TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN
SOUTHERN CROSS	dep	07.55	11.15	12.35	18.35	07.55	11.55	18.35	19.15
Footscray		08.03u	11.23u	12.43u	18.43u	08.03u	12.03u	18.43u	19.23u
BALLARAT	arr	09.21	12.41	14.01	20.01	09.21	13.21	20.01	20.43
Change Service		COACH	COACH			COACH		COACH	
Service Information		♿	♿			OY♿		♿	
BALLARAT	dep	09.24	12.51	14.11	20.04	09.24	13.40	20.04	20.53
Wendouree		09.34	-	-	20.14	09.34	-	20.14	-
Trawalla		-	13.21	14.42	-	-	14.10	-	21.23
Beaufort		09.56	13.31	14.50	20.36	09.56	14.18	20.36	21.31
Buangor		-	13.46	15.06	-	-	14.34	-	21.47
ARARAT	arr	10.24	14.06	15.28	21.04	10.24	14.51	21.04	22.08
Change Service		COACH			COACH	COACH		COACH	
Service Information		♿			♿	♿		♿	
ARARAT	dep	10.34	14.06	15.28	21.14	10.34	14.51	21.14	22.08
Great Western (1)		10.48	14.20	15.42	21.28	10.48	15.05	21.28	22.22
Stawell Station		10.59	14.31	15.53	21.39	10.59	15.17	21.39	22.34
Glenorchy		-	-	-	-	-	15.42	-	-
Rupanyup (1)		11.42	-	-	22.20	11.42	16.03	22.09	-
Murtoa (1)		11.53	-	-	22.31	11.53		22.20	-
Dadswells Bridge		-	14.53	16.15	-	-			22.54
Horsham (1)		12.21	15.22	16.43	22.56	12.17		22.59	23.20
Horsham (1)		12.21			22.56	12.21			23.20
Pimpinio		12.36			23.10	12.36			23.34
DIMBOOLA	arr	12.49			23.24	12.49			23.50
Change Service		COACH			COACH				
Service Information		DL♿			DL♿				
DIMBOOLA	dep	13.30			23.24	13.30			23.50
Kiata		-			23.42	-			00.05
Nhill		14.00			23.52	14.00			00.15
Kaniva		14.30				14.30			
LILLIMUR	arr	14.40				14.40			

♿ - Wheelchair accessible / u - Pick up only / DL - "The Daylink" / OY - From Ouyen / Coach services shown in red / ☐ Reservations required

Note: Connecting Coaches will wait for late Running Train Services. Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.
Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop locations

Buangor – Hotel / Dadswells Bridge – Motel / Dimboola – Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy – Post Office / Great Western 1 – Opposite General Store, Western Highway / Horsham 1 – Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva – Community Roadhouse / Kiata – Hotel / Lillimur – Commercial Road, near Station Road / Murtoa 1 – Marma Street, opposite Toilet Block / Nhill – Information Centre / Pimpinio – Township / Rupanyup 1 – Newsagency / Trawalla – Roadhouse



Department of Transport and Planning



Plan your journey and check for live service updates at transport.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.





Horsham, Dimboola, Nhill

Partial extreme heat timetable



Effective 1 February 2026

Nhill to Melbourne via Horsham

Service	Service Information	Monday to Friday						Thu	Mon-Fri	
		COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH		COACH	COACH
LILLIMUR	dep	♿	♿	♿				OL★	DL	11.35
Kaniva								-	11.45	
Nhill				05.08				-	12.15	
Nhill Station				-				12.36	-	
Kiata				05.18				-	-	
DIMBOOLA	arr			05.38				-	12.40	
Change Service								COACH		♿
Service Information										
DIMBOOLA	dep			05.38				-	13.20	
Dimboola Station				-				13.10	-	
Pimpinio				05.53				-	13.35	
Horsham Station				-				13.37	-	
Horsham (1)		04.41	05.39	06.11		10.16	12.56	-	13.55	15.38
Dadswells Bridge		05.07	06.05	06.38		10.44	13.22	-	14.21	16.06
Murtoa (2)		-	-	-	08.55	-	-	-	-	-
RUPANYUP (2)	arr	-	-	-	09.05	-	-	-	-	-
Change Service					COACH					
Service Information					OY♿					
RUPANYUP (2)	dep	-	-	-	09.11	-	-	-	-	-
Glenorchy		-	-	-	09.35	-	-	-	-	-
Stawell Station		05.31	06.29	07.01	10.00	11.06	13.46	14.31	14.45	16.28
Great Western (2)		05.42	06.40	07.14	10.11	11.17	13.57	-	14.56	16.39
ARARAT	arr	05.58	06.56	07.30	10.30	11.33	14.13	14.53	15.12	16.55
Change Service		TRAIN	TRAIN			TRAIN	TRAIN		TRAIN	
ARARAT	dep	06.13	07.11	07.30	10.31	11.48	14.28	14.55	15.12	17.22
Buangor		-	-	07.47	10.45	-	-	-	15.29	-
Beaufort		06.39	07.37	08.03	11.04	12.22	15.02	-	15.42	17.56
Trawalla		-	-	08.10	11.12	-	-	-	15.49	-
Burrumbeet		-	-	08.24	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cardigan Village		-	-	08.27	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wendouree		07.18	08.01	-	-	12.53	15.33	-	-	18.27
Ballarat Hospital (1)		-	-	08.50	-	-	-	-	-	-
BALLARAT	arr	07.22	08.07	08.55	11.42	12.57	15.38	-	16.35	18.32
Change Service		TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN			TRAIN		
BALLARAT	dep	07.24	08.19	09.24	12.04	12.59	15.39	-	16.51	18.36
North Shore		-	-	-	-	-	-	17.40d	-	-
Footscray		08.36d	09.41d	10.41d	13.22d	14.14d	16.58d	-	18.20d	19.59d
SOUTHERN CROSS	arr	08.46	09.51	10.51	13.32	14.24	17.09	18.50	18.30	20.09

♿ - Wheelchair accessible / d - Set down only / DL - "The Daylink" / OL - The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway / OY - From Ouyen /

Coach services shown in red / □ Reservations required

Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop locations

Ballarat Hospital 1 - Shell Service Station, corner Sturt and Drummond Streets / Buangor - Hotel / Burrumbeet - Caravan Park, Ballarat-Burrumbeet Road / Cardigan Village - Haddon-Windermere Road, adjacent to Estate Entrance / Dadswells Bridge - Motel / Dimboola - Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy - Post Office / Great Western 2 - Mechanics Institute Hall, Western Highway / Horsham 1 - Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva - Community Roadhouse / Kiata - Hotel / Lillimur - Commercial Road, near Station Road / Murtoa 2 - Marma Street, near Toilet Block / Nhill - Information Centre / Pimpinio - Township / Rupanyup 2 - Memorial Hall / Trawalla - Roadhouse



Department of Transport and Planning

Plan your journey and check for live service updates at transport.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.



Horsham, Dimboola, Nhill

Partial extreme heat timetable



Effective 1 February 2026

Nhill to Melbourne via Horsham

		Saturday					Sunday				
Service		COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	COACH	TRAIN	COACH
Service Information		dep	♿	♿	♿	DL♿	♿	♿	OY♿	OL★☕	♿
LILLIMUR						11.35				11.35	-
Kaniva						11.45				11.45	-
Nhill		04.24				12.15	05.41			12.15	-
Nhill Station		-				-	-			-	13.01
Kiata		04.34				-	05.51			-	-
DIMBOOLA	arr	04.54				12.40	06.11			12.40	-
Change Service						COACH					
Service Information						♿					
DIMBOOLA	dep	04.54				13.35	06.11			12.40	-
Dimboola Station		-				-	-			-	13.34
Pimpinio		05.09				13.50	06.26			-	15.39
Horsham Station		-				-	-			-	14.01
HORSHAM (1)	arr	05.24				14.10	06.41			13.10	-
Change Service										COACH	
Service Information										♿	
HORSHAM (1)	dep	05.24	07.15	07.59	12.35	14.10	06.44	08.35		14.05	-
Dadswells Bridge		05.52	07.43	-	13.03	-	07.12	09.03		-	-
Murtoa (2)		-	-	08.22	-	14.38	-	-		14.31	-
Rupanyup (2)		-	-	08.34	-	14.50	-	-	09.26	14.41	-
Glenorchy		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	09.50	-	-
Stawell Station		06.17	08.05	09.19	13.25	15.35	07.37	09.25	10.15	15.28	14.55
Great Western (2)		06.28	08.16	09.30	13.36	15.46	07.48	09.36	10.26	15.39	-
ARARAT	arr	06.44	08.32	09.46	13.52	16.02	08.03	09.52	10.45	16.02	15.17
Change Service			TRAIN			TRAIN	TRAIN		TRAIN	TRAIN	
ARARAT	dep	06.59	08.32	09.46	13.52	16.17	08.18	09.52	10.57	16.17	15.19
Buangor		-	08.51	10.04	14.11	-	-	10.11	-	-	18.11
Beaufort		07.24	09.09	10.21	14.29	16.51	08.43	10.29	11.23	16.51	-
Trawalla		-	09.16	10.28	14.36	-	-	10.36	-	-	18.33
Wendouree		07.48	-	-	-	17.23	09.18	-	11.48	17.23	-
BALLARAT	arr	07.52	09.49	11.09	15.09	17.28	09.22		11.09	11.51	17.28
Change Service			TRAIN	TRAIN	TRAIN			TRAIN			TRAIN
BALLARAT	dep	08.04	10.04	11.24	15.24	17.39	09.24	11.24	12.04	17.39	-
North Shore		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	17.23d
Footscray		09.23d	11.22d	12.42d	16.42d	19.02d	10.43d	12.42d	13.22d	19.02d	-
SOUTHERN CROSS	arr	09.33	11.33	12.52	16.52	19.15	10.53	12.52	13.32	19.15	18.50
											20.42d

★ – First Class / ☕ – Catering / ♂ – Wheelchair accessible / d – Set down only / DL – “The Daylink” / OL – The Overland. Operated by Great Southern Railway /

OY – From Ouyen / Coach services shown in red / □ Reservations required

Altered timetables may apply on public holidays. Please check vline.com.au prior to travelling.

Services will not operate while a Catastrophic fire danger declaration is in place for any fire district that the service travels through.

Coach stop locations

Buangor – Hotel / Dadswells Bridge – Motel / Dimboola – Lochiel Street, near Lloyd Street / Glenorchy – Post Office / Great Western 2 – Mechanics Institute Hall, Western Highway / Horsham 1 – Old Police Station, Roberts Avenue / Kaniva – Community Roadhouse / Kiata – Hotel / Lillimur – Commercial Road, near Station Road / Murtoa 2 – Marma Street, near Toilet Block / Nhill – Information Centre / Pimpinio – Township / Rupanyup 2 – Memorial Hall / Trawalla – Roadhouse



Department of Transport and Planning



Plan your journey and check for live service updates at transport.vic.gov.au, on the PTV app or call 1800 800 007.

